AGENCY COMMISSIONERS LIST

	Administrative Services, Department of
Melody A. Currey, Commissioner
165 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Melody.Currey@ct.gov
	Aging, State Department on
Elizabeth Ritter, Commissioner
55 Farmington Avenue – 12th Floor
Hartford, CT  06105-3730
Elizabeth.Ritter@ct.gov

	
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Agriculture, Department of 
Steven K. Reviczky, Commissioner
165 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Steven.Revicky@ct.gov
	Agricultural Experiment Station
Dr. Theodore G. Andreadis, Director
123 Huntington Street
New Haven, CT  06511
Theodore.Andreadis@ct.gov

	
	

	Attorney General, Office of the 
George C. Jepsen, Attorney General
55 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
AG.Jepsen@ct.gov

	Auditors of Public Accounts 
John C. Geragosian, State Auditor
Robert Ward, State Auditor
State Capitol – Room 114
Hartford, CT  06106
John.Geragosian@cga.ct
Robert.Ward@cga.ct.gov

	
	

	Banking, Department of
Jorge Perez, Commissioner
260 Constitution Plaza
Hartford, CT  06103
Jorge.Perez@ct.gov
	Board of Regents for Higher Education
Mark Ojakian, President
61 Woodland Street
Hartford, CT  06105
Ojakianm@ct.edu

	
	

	Children & Families, Department of 
Joette Katz, Commissioner
505 Hudson Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Commissioner.dcf@ct.gov
	Chief Medical Examiner, Office Of
Dr. James Gill, Chief Medical Examiner
11 Shuttle Road
Farmington, CT  06032
JGill@ocme.org

	
	

	Commission on Women, Children and Seniors
Vacant
210 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
	Commission on Equity and Opportunity
Vacant
210 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106


	
	

	Consumer Counsel, Office of
Elin Katz, Consumer Counsel
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, CT  06051
Elin.Katz@ct.gov
	Consumer Protection, Department of 
Jonathan A. Harris, Commissioner
165 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT 06106
Jonathan.Harris@ct.gov

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Correction, Department of
Scott Semple, Commissioner
24 Wolcott Hill Road
Wethersfield, CT  06109
Scott.Semple@ct.gov
	Criminal Justice, Division of 
Kevin Kane, Chief State’s Attorney
300 Corporate Place
Rocky Hill, CT  06067
Kevin.Kane@ct.gov

	
	

	Developmental Services, Department of
Morna A. Murray, Commissioner
460 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Morna.Murray@ct.gov
	Early Childhood, Office of
Myra Jones-Taylor, Commissioner
165 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Myra.Jones-Taylor@ct.gov

	
	

	Economic & Community Development, Dept.
Catherine Smith, Commissioner
505 Hudson Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Catherine.Smith@ct.gov
	Elections Enforcement Commission
Michael J. Brandi, Executive Director
20 Trinity Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Michael.Brandi@ct.gov

	
	

	Emergency Services & Public Protection, Dept.
Dora B. Schriro, Commissioner
1111 Country Club Road
Middletown, CT  06457
Dora.Schriro@ct.gov
	Energy & Environmental Protection, Dept.
Robert Klee, Commissioner
79 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Robert.Klee@ct.gov

	
	

	Environmental Quality, Council on
Karl J. Wagener, Executive Director
79 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Karl.Wagener@ct.gov
	Freedom of Information Commission
Colleen M. Murphy, Executive Director and General Counsel
18-20 Trinity Street, 1st floor
Hartford, CT  06106
Colleen.Murphy@ct.gov

	
	

	Governmental Accountability, Office of
Gloria Davis-Delancy, Interim Executive Administrator
20 Trinity Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Gloria.Davis-Delancy@ct.gov
	Governor, Office of the 
Dannel P. Malloy, Governor
State Capitol
Hartford, CT  06106
Governor.Malloy@ct.gov


	
	

	Health Care Advocate, Office of the
vacant
450 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
	Higher Education, Office of
Keith Norton, Interim Executive Director
61 Woodland Street
Hartford, CT  06106-2326 

	
	

	Housing, Department of 
Evonne Klein, Commissioner
505 Hudson Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Evonne.Klein@ct.gov
	Human Rights & Opportunities, Commission on
Tanya Hughes, Executive Director
25 Sigourney Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Tanya.Hughes@ct.gov

	
	

	Insurance Department
Katharine Wade, Commissioner
153 Market Street
Hartford, CT  06103
Katharine.Wade@ct.gov
	Judicial Department
Patrick L. Carroll, Chief Court Administrator
231 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Patrick.Carroll@jud.ct.gov

	
	

	Labor, Department of
Scott Jackson, Commissioner
200 Folly Brook Boulevard
Wethersfield, CT  06109
Scott.Jackson@ct.gov
	Legislative Management, Office of
James Tracy, Executive Director
Legislative Office Building
Hartford, CT  06106
James.Tracy@cga.ct.gov

	
	

	Lieutenant Governor, Office of the 
Nancy S. Wyman, Lieutenant Governor
State Capitol
Hartford, CT  06106
Ltgovernor.Wyman@ct.gov
	Mental Health & Addiction Services, Department
Miriam Delphin-Rittmon, Ph.D., Commissioner
410 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Miriam.Delphin-Rittmon@ct.gov

	
	

	Military Department
Major General Thaddeus J. Martin, Adjutant General 
State Armory 
Hartford, CT  06105
Thaddeus.J.Martin.mil@mail.mil
	Motor Vehicles, Department of
Michael Bzdyra, Commissioner
 60 State Street
Wethersfield, CT  06161
Michael.Bzdyra@ct.gov


	
	

	Office of State Ethics
Carol Carson, Executive Director
18-20 Trinity Street, Suite 205
Hartford, CT  06106-1660
Carol.Carson@ct.gov	
	Policy & Management, Office of 
Benjamin Barnes, Secretary
450 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Ben.Barnes@ct.gov

	
	

	Probate Court Administration
Judge Paul J. Knierim, Probate Court Administrator 
186 Newington road
West Hartford, CT  06110
PKnierim@ctprobate.gov
	Psychiatric Security Review Board
Ellen Weber Lachance, Executive Director
505 Hudson Street – 1st Floor
Hartford, CT  06106
Ellen.Lachance@ct.gov

	
	

	Protection & Advocacy for Persons with Disabilities
Craig B. Henrici, Executive Director
60-B Weston Street
Hartford, CT  06120
Craig.Henrici@ct.gov
	Public Health, Department of
Dr. Raul Pino, Commissioner
410 Capitol Avenue – MS#13COM
Hartford, CT  06106
Raul.Pino@ct.gov

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Public Defender Services Commission
Susan Storey, Chief Public Defender
30 Trinity Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Susan.Storey@jud.ct.gov
	Rehabilitation Services, Department of
Amy Porter, Commissioner
55 Farmington Avenue
Hartford, CT  06105-3730
Amy.Porter@ct.gov

	
	

	Revenue Services, Department of
Kevin B. Sullivan, Commissioner
25 Sigourney Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Kevin.B.Sullivan@po.state.ct.us
	Secretary of the State 
Denise Merrill, Secretary of the State
State Capitol – 30 Trinity Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Denise.Merrill@ct.gov

	
	

	Social Services, Department of
Roderick Bremby, Commissioner
55 Farmington Avenue
Hartford, CT  06105
Roderick.Bremby@ct.gov
	State Comptroller, Office of the 
Kevin Lembo, State Comptroller
55 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
Comptroller.Lembo@ct.gov

	
	

	State Department of Education
Dianna Roberge-Wentzell, Commissioner
165 Capitol Avenue – Room 321
Hartford, CT 06106
Dianna.Roberge-Wentzell@ct.gov
	State Library
Kendall Wiggin, State Librarian
231 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT  06106
Kendall.Wiggin@ct.gov

	
	

	State Treasurer, Office of the 
Denise Nappier, State Treasurer
55 Elm Street
Hartford, CT  06106
State.Treasurer@ct.gov
	Teachers’ Retirement Board
Darlene Perez, Administrator
765 Asylum Avenue
Hartford, CT  06105
Darlene.Perez@ct.gov

	
	

	Transportation, Department of
James P. Redeker, Commissioner
2800 Berlin Turnpike
Newington, CT  06131-7546
James.Redeker@ct.gov
	UCONN Health Center
Dr. Andrew Agwunobi, Executive Vice President 
263 Farmington Avenue
Farmington, CT  06030
Agwunobi@uchc.edu

	
	

	University of Connecticut
Dr. Susan Herbst, President
352 Mansfield Road – Unit 2048
Storrs, CT  06269-2048
Susan.Herbst@uconn.edu
	Veterans’ Affairs, Department of
Sean Connolly, Commissioner
287 West Street
Rocky Hill, CT  06067
Sean.Connolly@ct.gov

	 
	

	Workers’ Compensation Commission
John A. Mastropietro, Chairman
21 Oak Street – 4th Floor Suites
Hartford, CT  06106
John.Mastropietro@ct.gov
	



